
12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

020 Alexander County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Bethlehem ES - Roof Replacement - Design Alexander County 8/29/2023 91,152.50 91,152.50 07-23 10-23NB Lottery Fund

Bethlehem ES - Roof Replacement - Construction Alexander County 8/29/2023 1,177,376.80 1,177,376.80 07-23 10-23NB Lottery Fund

Sugar Loaf ES - New Gym and Media Ctr Renovations - 
DESIGN

Alexander County 5/28/2024 235,759.12 235,759.12 02-23 08-23NB Lottery Fund

Sugar Loaf ES - New Gym and Media Ctr Renovations - 
OTHER

Alexander County 5/28/2024 27,051.96 27,051.96 02-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

Sugar Loaf ES - New Gym and Media Ctr Renovation - 
CONSTRUCTION

Alexander County 6/26/2024 4,947,778.13 4,947,778.13 09-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

6,479,118.516,479,118.51LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

030 Alleghany County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Alleghany Co HS - New School - CONSTRUCTION Alleghany County 4/28/2025 9,078,054.37 9,078,054.37 12-24 09-28NB Lottery Fund

Alleghany Co HS - New School - OTHER Alleghany County 4/28/2025 1,048,869.99 1,048,869.99 12-24 09-28NB Lottery Fund

10,126,924.3610,126,924.36LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

040 Anson County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New Anson MS - DESIGN Anson County 9/26/2019 1,864,631.89 1,864,631.89 03-20 06-21NB Lottery Fund

New Anson MS - OTHER Anson County 7/30/2024 190,403.99 190,403.99 05-24 11-25NB Lottery Fund

New Anson MS - CONSTRUCTION Anson County 8/28/2024 27,944,964.12 27,944,964.12 05-24 11-25NB Lottery Fund

30,000,000.0030,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

050 Ashe County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New Ashe Co MS - DESIGN Ashe County 9/25/2024 4,638,750.57 4,638,750.57 01-22 01-28NB Lottery Fund

New Ashe Co MS - OTHER Ashe County 9/25/2024 393,715.12 393,715.12 01-22 01-28NB Lottery Fund

New Ashe Co MS - CONSTRUCTION Ashe County 8/26/2025 3,154,496.79 3,154,496.79 11-24 01-28NB Lottery Fund

8,186,962.488,186,962.48LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

070 Beaufort County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Washington ES (PK-3) - DESIGN Beaufort County 1/28/2025 1,452,975.57 1,452,975.57 01-25 07-26NB Lottery Fund

Washington ES (PK-3) - OTHER Beaufort County 1/28/2025 56,469.65 56,469.65 01-25 07-26NB Lottery Fund

Washington ES (PK-3) - CONSTRUCTION Beaufort County 3/27/2025 13,721,319.07 13,721,319.07 01-25 07-26NB Lottery Fund

15,230,764.2915,230,764.29LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

080 Bertie County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Bertie HS - New CTE Building - DESIGN Bertie County 6/25/2025 611,538.17 611,538.17 07-24 05-26NB Lottery Fund

Bertie HS - New CTE Building - CONSTRUCTION Bertie County 8/26/2025 6,098,816.25 6,098,816.25 05-25 05-26NB Lottery Fund

6,710,354.426,710,354.42LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

090 Bladen County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New Tar Heel K-8 School - CONSTRUCTION Bladen County 11/28/2022 37,397,085.08 37,397,085.08 05-21 08-23NB Lottery Fund

New Tar Heel K-8 School - DESIGN Bladen County 11/28/2022 2,552,722.63 2,552,722.63 05-21 08-23NB Lottery Fund

New Tar Heel K-8 School - OTHER Bladen County 11/28/2022 50,192.29 50,192.29NB Lottery Fund

40,000,000.0040,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

140 Caldwell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Granite Falls MS Addition and Renovations - 
CONSTRUCTION

Caldwell County 1/28/2020 11,110,000.00 11,110,000.00 05-19 11-21NB Lottery Fund

Granite Falls MS Additions and Renovations - DESIGN Caldwell County 1/28/2020 3,890,000.00 3,890,000.00 04-17 03-19NB Lottery Fund

15,000,000.0015,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

150 Camden County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New Camden Co HS - DESIGN Camden County 8/30/2021 4,231,585.86 4,231,585.86 09-21 09-23NB Lottery Fund

New Camden Co HS - CONSTRUCTION Camden County 10/28/2025 11,507,200.76 11,507,200.76 08-24 08-27NB Lottery Fund

15,738,786.6215,738,786.62LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

160 Carteret County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Croatan HS - Classroom Building Addition - 
CONSTRUCTION

Carteret County 3/29/2023 8,428,095.14 8,428,095.14 07-22 07-23NB Lottery Fund

Croatan HS - Classroom Building Addition - OTHER Carteret County 3/29/2023 54,529.59 54,529.59 07-22 07-23NB Lottery Fund

Croatan HS Classroom Building Addition - DESIGN Carteret County 3/29/2023 773,069.27 773,069.27 04-21 06-22NB Lottery Fund

Broad Creek MS - Building Addition - Construction Carteret County 2/27/2024 5,655,549.00 5,655,549.00 06-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

14,911,243.0014,911,243.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

170 Caswell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Bartlett Yancey HS - DESIGN Caswell County 4/27/2020 1,205,889.00 1,205,889.00 07-19 06-20NB Lottery Fund

Bartlett Yancey HS - CONSTRUCTION Caswell County 7/27/2020 13,794,111.00 13,794,111.00 06-20 03-22NB Lottery Fund

15,000,000.0015,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

182 Newton-Conover City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Newton-Conover HS - Renovations - DESIGN Newton-Conover City 11/28/2023 1,388,632.29 1,388,632.31 01-24 07-26NB Lottery Fund

Newton-Conover HS - Renovations - Construction Newton-Conover City 1/30/2024 28,927,029.51 28,927,029.51 11-23 07-26NB Lottery Fund

30,315,661.8230,315,661.80LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

200 Cherokee County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Schools of Inovation and Technology -  DESIGN Cherokee County 4/27/2020 4,022,915.08 4,022,915.08 10-19 09-20NB Lottery Fund

CONSTRUCTION - Schools of Innovation and Technology Cherokee County 1/26/2022 10,977,084.92 10,977,084.92 09-20 01-23NB Lottery Fund

15,000,000.0015,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

210 Chowan County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

John A Holmes HS Replacement - DESIGN Chowan County 6/24/2022 4,168,041.82 4,168,041.82 06-20 06-21NB Lottery Fund

John A Holmes HS Replacement - OTHER Chowan County 6/24/2022 1,248,836.35 1,248,836.35 06-20 06-22NB Lottery Fund

John A Holmes HS Replacement - CONSTRUCTION Chowan County 3/26/2024 44,583,121.83 44,583,121.83 03-24 06-26NB Lottery Fund

50,000,000.0050,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

220 Clay County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Clay Co Primary School - DESIGN Clay County 9/25/2018 684,033.09 684,033.09 06-18 12-18NB Lottery Fund

Clay Co Primary School - Construction Clay County 8/27/2019 9,398,971.32 9,398,971.32 05-19 08-20NB Lottery Fund

Hayesville Intermediate School - DESIGN - New 
construction

Clay County 4/26/2023 1,779,181.99 1,779,181.99 03-23 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Hayesville Intermediate School - OTHER - New school Clay County 4/26/2023 356,848.87 356,848.87 03-23 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Hayesville Intermediate School - CONSTRUCTION - New 
school

Clay County 8/28/2024 20,181,139.75 20,181,139.75 06-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

32,400,175.0232,400,175.02LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

230 Cleveland County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Burns HS - New Auditorium - CONSTRUCTION Cleveland County 8/29/2022 14,250,000.00 14,250,000.00 05-22 07-23NB Lottery Fund

Crest HS - New Auditorium - CONSTRUCTION Cleveland County 8/29/2022 14,250,000.00 14,250,000.00 05-22 07-23NB Lottery Fund

28,500,000.0028,500,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

240 Columbus County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

West Columbus PK-8 School - CONSTRUCTION Columbus County 4/26/2023 10,672,500.00 10,672,500.00 04-21 08-22NB Lottery Fund

10,672,500.0010,672,500.00LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 17 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

241 Whiteville City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Whiteville HS Renovations and Additions - 
CONSTRUCTION

Whiteville City 8/26/2020 4,327,500.00 4,327,500.00 10-19 08-21NB Lottery Fund

4,327,500.004,327,500.00LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 18 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

250 Craven County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Tucker Creek MS - Additions Renovations - DESIGN Craven County 8/28/2024 1,250,000.00 1,250,000.00 06-24 08-27NB Lottery Fund

Tucker Creek MS - Additions and renovations - 
CONSTRUCTION

Craven County 7/29/2025 7,319,090.00 7,319,090.00 07-25 08-27NB Lottery Fund

8,569,090.008,569,090.00LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 19 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

330 Edgecombe County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New North Edgecombe School of Innovation PK-12 - 
DESIGN

Edgecombe County 10/28/2025 727,004.12 727,004.12 03-25 06-28NB Lottery Fund

727,004.12727,004.12LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 20 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

370 Gates County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Central MS - Construction Gates County 9/25/2018 2,498,316.00 2,498,316.00 07-18 01-20NB Lottery Fund

Central MS - Addition - Other Gates County 10/28/2019 1,684.00 1,684.00 08-18 04-20NB Lottery Fund

Gates Co HS - Additions and Renovations - OTHER Gates County 6/26/2024 1,141,832.63 1,141,832.63 06-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Gates ES - Renovations - OTHER Gates County 8/28/2024 457,721.91 457,721.91 08-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Gatesville ES - Renovations - CONSTRUCTION Gates County 10/29/2024 751,818.27 751,818.27 06-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Gatesville ES - Renovations - DESIGN Gates County 11/26/2024 45,024.19 45,024.19 06-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Gates Co HS - Addition and Renovations - 
CONSTRUCTION

Gates County 11/26/2024 7,462,838.97 7,462,838.97 06-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Gates Co HS - Addition and Renovations - DESIGN Gates County 11/26/2024 736,485.51 736,485.51 06-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Buckland ES - Renovations - DESIGN Gates County 1/28/2025 99,686.20 99,686.20 01-25 12-25NB Lottery Fund

Buckland ES - Renovations - CONSTRUCTION Gates County 2/26/2025 9,810.82 9,810.82 08-24 08-24NB Lottery Fund

T.S. Cooper ES - Renovations - DESIGN Gates County 6/25/2025 15,900.00 15,900.00 06-25 06-26NB Lottery Fund

Buckland ES - Renovations - Roof windows HVAC - 
CONSTRUCTION

Gates County 9/24/2025 2,161,583.45 2,161,583.45 01-25 08-26NB Lottery Fund

T.S. Cooper ES - Renovations - Roof windows HVAC - 
CONSTRUCTION

Gates County 9/24/2025 1,364,647.53 1,364,647.53 01-25 08-26NB Lottery Fund

16,747,349.4816,747,349.48LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 21 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

380 Graham County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Robbinsville MS - 6th Grade Addn - DESIGN Graham County 5/27/2020 223,133.34 223,133.34 04-20 04-21NB Lottery Fund

Robbinsville MS - 6th Grade Addition - CONSTRUCTION Graham County 4/28/2021 3,231,759.63 3,231,759.63 03-21 08-22NB Lottery Fund

Robbinsville MS - 6th Grade Addn - OTHER Graham County 3/29/2023 56,117.78 56,117.78 03-23 06-23NB Lottery Fund

New Robbinsville ES - DESIGN Graham County 9/24/2025 1,416,458.80 1,416,458.80 08-25 03-28NB Lottery Fund

4,927,469.554,927,469.55LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 22 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

400 Greene County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New Greene Co Central HS - DESIGN Greene County 5/25/2023 465,994.36 465,994.36 02-23 05-26NB Lottery Fund

New Greene Co Central HS - CONSTRUCTION Greene County 2/26/2025 30,371,495.73 30,371,495.73 07-24 05-26NB Lottery Fund

30,837,490.0930,837,490.09LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 23 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

420 Halifax County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Halifax Co K-8 Replacment School - DESIGN Halifax County 11/28/2023 1,959,048.00 1,959,048.00 11-22 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Halifax Co K-8 Replacement School - OTHER Halifax County 11/28/2023 3,513,427.67 3,513,427.67 11-22 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Halifax Co K-8 Replacement School - CONSTRUCTION Halifax County 7/30/2024 36,000,000.00 36,000,000.00 05-24 10-25NB Lottery Fund

41,472,475.6741,472,475.67LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 24 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

422 Weldon City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New Weldon MS + HS - DESIGN Weldon City 11/28/2023 2,926,349.00 2,926,349.00 12-22 05-26NB Lottery Fund

New Weldon MS + HS - OTHER Weldon City 11/29/2023 1,816,925.92 1,816,925.92 12-22 05-26NB Lottery Fund

New Weldon MS + HS - CONSTRUCTION Weldon City 1/28/2025 36,000,000.00 36,000,000.00 10-24 08-26NB Lottery Fund

40,743,274.9240,743,274.92LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 25 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

430 Harnett County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Northwest Harnett ES - Construction Harnett County 8/29/2023 9,137,164.02 9,137,164.02 09-21 08-23NB Lottery Fund

Northwest Harnett ES - Design Harnett County 8/29/2023 618,023.92 618,023.92 06-20 08-21NB Lottery Fund

Northwest Harnett ES - Other Harnett County 8/29/2023 244,812.06 244,812.06 09-21 08-23NB Lottery Fund

10,000,000.0010,000,000.00LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 26 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

460 Hertford County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Ahoskie ES - CONSTRUCTION Hertford County 8/26/2020 12,263,701.70 12,263,701.70 03-20 06-21NB Lottery Fund

Ahoskie ES - DESIGN Hertford County 8/26/2020 1,089,750.00 1,089,750.00 10-18 12-19NB Lottery Fund

Ahoskie ES - OTHER expenses Hertford County 8/26/2020 844,218.00 844,218.00 10-18 06-21NB Lottery Fund

14,197,669.7014,197,669.70LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 27 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

470 Hoke County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Hoke Co HS - Replacement School - DESIGN Hoke County 10/26/2022 3,550,907.75 3,550,907.75 08-23 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Hoke Co HS - Replacement School - CONSTRUCTION Hoke County 8/28/2024 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 08-23 08-25NB Lottery Fund

28,550,907.7528,550,907.75LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 28 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

480 Hyde County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Mattamuskeet School - CONSTRUCTION - Renovations - 
Phase I Roof Replacement

Hyde County 4/26/2023 6,221,728.96 6,221,668.96 10-22 08-23NB Lottery Fund

Mattamuskeet School - OTHER - Renovations Hyde County 4/26/2023 135,188.46 135,188.46 10-22 03-23NB Lottery Fund

Mattamuskeet School - DESIGN - Renovations - Phase I 
Roof Replacement

Hyde County 4/26/2023 1,972,370.58 1,972,370.58 10-22 03-23NB Lottery Fund

Mattamuskeet Rising - New Building - DESIGN Hyde County 7/29/2025 1,700,248.81 1,700,248.81 08-24 07-25NB Lottery Fund

Mattamuskeet Rising - New Building - CONSTRUCTION Hyde County 8/26/2025 14,498,452.57 14,498,452.57 06-25 07-26NB Lottery Fund

24,527,929.3824,527,989.38LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 29 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

491 Mooresville City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

East Mooresville Intermediate School - 
CONSTRUCTION - Floor repair and replacement

Mooresville City 8/29/2022 75,000.00 75,000.00 08-22 11-22NB Lottery Fund

South ES - CONSTRUCTION - Flooring and paving Mooresville City 8/29/2022 210,750.00 210,750.00 06-22 11-22NB Lottery Fund

285,750.00285,750.00LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 30 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

520 Jones County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Jones Co Public School K-12 - New Construction Jones County 9/27/2018 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 01-18 07-19NB Lottery Fund

15,000,000.0015,000,000.00LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 31 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

540 Lenoir County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

EB Frink MS - New School - DESIGN Lenoir County 5/27/2025 781,778.00 781,778.00 10-23 03-27NB Lottery Fund

EB Frink MS - New School - CONSTRUCTION Lenoir County 8/26/2025 16,783,460.00 16,783,460.00 07-25 03-27NB Lottery Fund

17,565,238.0017,565,238.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

570 Madison County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Madison Co Schools - Stadium renovation - 
CONSTRUCTION

Madison County 3/29/2023 2,380,000.00 2,380,000.00 09-22 10-23NB Lottery Fund

2,380,000.002,380,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

580 Martin County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Martin Co Career and Technical Center - 
CONSTRUCTION

Martin County 3/29/2021 5,335,376.16 5,335,376.16 07-20 06-21NB Lottery Fund

5,335,376.165,335,376.16LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

590 McDowell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Old Fort ES - DESIGN - New school exist site McDowell County 3/25/2019 1,434,375.00 1,434,375.00 02-18 12-18NB Lottery Fund

Old Fort ES - Construction - New school exist site McDowell County 3/25/2019 13,502,967.10 13,502,967.10 01-19 11-20NB Lottery Fund

Old Fort ES - New school exist site - OTHER McDowell County 12/23/2019 62,657.90 62,657.90 01-19 11-20NB Lottery Fund

15,000,000.0015,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

610 Mitchell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New School Grades 3-8 - DESIGN Mitchell County 5/27/2020 3,626,573.41 3,626,573.41 05-19 06-21NB Lottery Fund

New School Grades 3-8 - Construction Mitchell County 5/25/2023 36,172,980.48 36,172,980.48 03-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

New School Grades 3-8 - OTHER Mitchell County 7/27/2023 200,446.11 200,446.11 05-19 08-24NB Lottery Fund

40,000,000.0040,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

620 Montgomery County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Candor ES - Capital Improvements - DESIGN Montgomery County 10/25/2023 7,600.00 7,600.00 07-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

East Montgomery MS - Capital Improvements - DESIGN Montgomery County 10/25/2023 7,600.00 7,600.00 07-213 08-24NB Lottery Fund

Page Street ES - Capital Improvements - DESIGN Montgomery County 10/25/2023 7,600.00 7,600.00 07-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

Candor ES - Security Vestibule - CONSTRUCTION Montgomery County 11/26/2024 273,997.41 273,997.41 04-24 06-26NB Lottery Fund

East MS - Security Vestibule - CONSTRUCTION Montgomery County 11/26/2024 151,740.67 151,740.67 04-24 06-26NB Lottery Fund

Page Street ES - Security Vestibule - CONSTRUCTION Montgomery County 11/26/2024 111,613.06 111,613.06 04-24 06-26NB Lottery Fund

560,151.14560,151.14LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

640 Nash County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Northern Nash ES - DESIGN Nash County 10/27/2020 553,500.00 553,500.00 05-20 08-22NB Lottery Fund

Northern Nash ES - OTHER Nash County 5/26/2021 837,025.53 837,025.53 06-21 12-22NB Lottery Fund

Northern Nash ES - CONSTRUCTION Nash County 11/23/2021 8,512,757.62 8,512,757.62 06-21 12-22NB Lottery Fund

Southern Nash MS - New School - DESIGN Nash County 12/18/2025 962,427.37 962,427.37 07-25 07-28NB Lottery Fund

10,865,710.5210,865,710.52LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

660 Northampton County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New High School - DESIGN Northampton County 2/23/2023 2,675,384.47 2,675,384.47 01-23 06-26NB Lottery Fund

New High School - OTHER Northampton County 8/29/2023 2,313,340.01 2,313,340.01 01-23 06-26NB Lottery Fund

New High School - CONSTRUCTION Northampton County 4/28/2025 18,085,853.78 18,085,853.78 02-25 09-26NB Lottery Fund

23,074,578.2623,074,578.26LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

690 Pamlico County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New Pamlico Co 6-12 School - DESIGN Pamlico County 5/25/2023 4,714,557.40 4,714,557.40 02-22 05-26NB Lottery Fund

New Pamlico Co 6-12 School - OTHER Pamlico County 5/25/2023 498,258.55 498,258.55 02-22 05-26NB Lottery Fund

New High School - CONSTRUCTION Pamlico County 10/29/2024 45,500,000.00 45,500,000.00 10-24 05-26NB Lottery Fund

50,712,815.9550,712,815.95LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

720 Perquimans County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Perquimans Co Intermediate School - DESIGN Perquimans County 4/26/2023 1,933,612.07 1,933,612.07 02-23 04-26NB Lottery Fund

Perquimans Co Intermediate School - CONSTRUCTION Perquimans County 12/18/2024 46,966,387.93 46,966,387.93 10-24 06-26NB Lottery Fund

48,900,000.0048,900,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

750 Polk County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Tryon ES - Pre-K Expansion - DESIGN Polk County 7/27/2023 173,572.94 173,572.94 05-23 01-24NB Lottery Fund

Tryon ES - Pre-K Expansion - Construction Polk County 11/28/2023 1,126,427.06 1,126,427.06 05-23 01-24NB Lottery Fund

1,300,000.001,300,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

761 Asheboro City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

South Asheboro MS - Renovations - DESIGN Asheboro City 6/26/2024 2,492,142.93 2,492,142.93 04-24 07-27NB Lottery Fund

South Asheboro MS - Renovations - OTHER Asheboro City 2/26/2025 312,889.22 312,889.22 05-25 07-27NB Lottery Fund

South Asheboro MS - Renovations - CONSTRUCTION Asheboro City 9/24/2025 11,654,848.04 11,654,848.04 05-25 07-27NB Lottery Fund

14,459,880.1914,459,880.19LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

780 Robeson County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Robeson Co Career & Technology Center - DESIGN Robeson County 4/26/2023 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 07-22 03-25NB Lottery Fund

Robeson Co Career & Technology Center - 
CONSTRUCTION

Robeson County 3/26/2024 45,000,000.00 45,000,000.00 08-23 03-25NB Lottery Fund

48,500,000.0048,500,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

810 Rutherford County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Rutherfordton Spindale MS NEW CONSTRUCTION Rutherford County 2/26/2020 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 01-20 06-21NB Lottery Fund

15,000,000.0015,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

820 Sampson County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New Hobbton HS - DESIGN Sampson County 11/25/2025 3,001,715.26 3,001,715.26 05-25 08-28NB Lottery Fund

New Hobbton HS - OTHER Sampson County 11/25/2025 36,500.00 36,500.00 05-25 08-28NB Lottery Fund

3,038,215.263,038,215.26LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

821 Clinton City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

L.C. Kerr ES - Roof Replacement - DESIGN Clinton City 3/29/2023 49,187.50 49,187.50 12-22 02-23NB Lottery Fund

Sunset Ave ES - Thru-wall flashing - DESIGN Clinton City 3/29/2023 5,236.88 5,236.88 12-22 02-23NB Lottery Fund

Sunset Ave ES - Roof Replacement - DESIGN Clinton City 3/29/2023 3,809.38 3,809.38 12-22 02-23NB Lottery Fund

Butler Ave ES - Roof Replacement - DESIGN Clinton City 3/29/2023 6,064.80 6,064.80 12-22 02-23NB Lottery Fund

L.C. Kerr ES - Roof replacement - CONSTRUCTION Clinton City 5/25/2023 599,074.48 599,074.48 04-23 08-23NB Lottery Fund

Butler Ave ES - Roof Replacement - CONSTRUCTION Clinton City 5/25/2023 60,648.00 60,648.00 12-22 05-23NB Lottery Fund

Sunset Ave ES - Roof replacement - CONSTRUCTION Clinton City 5/25/2023 95,457.46 95,457.46 12-22 02-23NB Lottery Fund

Sunset Ave ES - Thru-wall flashing - Construction Clinton City 7/27/2023 22,300.28 22,300.28 07-22 07-23NB Lottery Fund

841,778.78841,778.78LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

830 Scotland County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Scotland HS - Auditorium Renovations - OTHER Scotland County 6/22/2023 42,150.00 42,150.00 05-23 12-23NB Lottery Fund

Laurel Hill ES - Carver MS - Covered wlakways and 
parking lots

Scotland County 10/26/2023 98,275.00 98,275.00 05-232 11-23NB Lottery Fund

Shaw Academy - Parking lot and covered walkways Scotland County 10/26/2023 146,579.00 146,579.00 06-23 08-23NB Lottery Fund

Sycamore Lane PS - Covered walkways and parking lots Scotland County 10/26/2023 288,392.00 288,392.00 06-23 09-23NB Lottery Fund

Wegram ES - Covered walkways Scotland County 12/20/2023 15,485.00 15,485.00 05-23 11-23NB Lottery Fund

Spring Hill MS - Covered walkways Scotland County 12/20/2023 76,230.00 76,230.00 05-23 11-23NB Lottery Fund

Scotland HS - Auditorium renovations - CONSTRUCTION Scotland County 5/28/2024 1,001,604.00 1,001,604.00 05-23 12-23NB Lottery Fund

1,668,715.001,668,715.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

850 Stokes County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

West Stokes HS - Roofing project - DESIGN Stokes County 4/25/2024 18,230.50 18,230.50 08-23 05-24NB Lottery Fund

Walnut Cove ES - Roofing project -  DESIGN Stokes County 4/25/2024 18,691.25 18,691.25 04-24 09-24NB Lottery Fund

Piney Grove MS - Re-roofing - DESIGN Stokes County 4/25/2024 20,425.00 20,425.00 03-24 08-24NB Lottery Fund

Piney Grove MS - Re-roofing - CONSTRUCTION Stokes County 6/26/2024 664,337.85 664,337.85 03-24 08-24NB Lottery Fund

West Stokes HS - Roofing project - CONSTRUCTION Stokes County 11/26/2024 1,158,510.76 1,158,510.76 08-23 05-24NB Lottery Fund

Walnut Cove ES - Roofing project - CONSTRUCTION Stokes County 1/28/2025 505,268.90 505,268.90 04-24 02-25NB Lottery Fund

2,385,464.262,385,464.26LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 49 of  58



12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

862 Mount Airy City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Mt. Airy HS - CTE Renovation - OTHER Mount Airy City 7/30/2024 104,455.63 104,455.63 08-22 12-23NB Lottery Fund

Mt. Airy HS - CTE Renovations - CONSTRUCTION Mount Airy City 7/30/2024 1,451,657.00 1,451,657.00 08-22 12-23NB Lottery Fund

Mt. Airy HS - CTE Renovations - DESIGN Mount Airy City 7/30/2024 103,360.55 103,360.55 08-22 12-23NB Lottery Fund

1,659,473.181,659,473.18LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

870 Swain County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Swain Co HS - Additions -DESIGN Swain County 9/26/2019 346,893.75 346,893.75 07-19 09-20NB Lottery Fund

Swain County HS - Additions - Construction Swain County 9/26/2019 4,206,750.25 4,206,750.25 07-19 09-20NB Lottery Fund

Swain Co HS Additions - OTHER Swain County 11/23/2020 154,442.00 154,442.00 07-18 09-20NB Lottery Fund

4,708,086.004,708,086.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

890 Tyrrell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

TyrrellCo School of Technology and Learning Center - 
DESIGN

Tyrrell County 7/29/2020 38,032.63 38,032.63 09-19 09-20NB Lottery Fund

Tyrell Co School of Tech at Columbia HS - Learning 
Center - CONSTRUCTION

Tyrrell County 2/23/2023 1,743,440.07 1,743,440.07 10-22 10-23NB Lottery Fund

Tyrrell Co School of Tech at Columbia HS - Learning 
Center - OTHER

Tyrrell County 9/25/2024 8,093.30 8,093.30 10-22 05-24NB Lottery Fund

1,789,566.001,789,566.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

930 Warren County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Consolidated Warren Co ES - DESIGN Warren County 8/29/2022 1,250,000.00 1,250,000.00 08-22 08-24NB Lottery Fund

1,250,000.001,250,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

940 Washington County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

New PK-12 School - DESIGN Washington County 8/5/2022 1,642,667.00 1,642,667.00 07-22 08-24NB Lottery Fund

New PK-12 School - CONSTRUCTION Washington County 8/29/2023 48,357,333.00 48,357,333.00 02-23 10-24NB Lottery Fund

50,000,000.0050,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

960 Wayne County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Fremont ES - Replacement School - DESIGN Wayne County 11/28/2023 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 06-22 07-24NB Lottery Fund

Fremont ES - Replacement School - Construction Wayne County 1/30/2024 28,422,398.00 28,422,398.00 07-22 07-24NB Lottery Fund

29,922,398.0029,922,398.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

980 Wilson County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Wilson Academy of Applied Technology - DESIGN Wilson County 11/23/2020 790,870.60 790,870.60 05-20 05-22NB Lottery Fund

Wilson Academy of Applied Technology - OTHER Wilson County 3/29/2021 167,699.48 167,699.48 05-20 05-22NB Lottery Fund

Wilson Academy of Applied Technology - 
CONSTRUCTION

Wilson County 10/27/2021 14,041,429.92 14,041,429.92 08-21 03-23NB Lottery Fund

15,000,000.0015,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

990 Yadkin County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Forbush ES - Roofing - DESIGN Yadkin County 6/22/2023 41,400.00 41,400.00 05-23 07-23NB Lottery Fund

Forbush ES - Roofing Project - Construction Yadkin County 6/22/2023 504,817.00 504,817.00 05-23 07-23NB Lottery Fund

Falls Creek ES - Roofing - DESIGN Yadkin County 8/29/2023 32,000.00 32,000.00 06-23 08-23NB Lottery Fund

Fall Creek ES - Roofing - Construction Yadkin County 9/26/2023 440,150.00 440,150.00 06-23 09-23NB Lottery Fund

Courtnery ES - CONSTRUCTION - Roofing Yadkin County 3/26/2024 379,283.00 379,283.00 02-24 04*-24NB Lottery Fund

Courtney ES - DESIGN - Roofing Yadkin County 3/26/2024 43,000.00 43,500.00 02-24 04-24NB Lottery Fund

Forbush HS - E Building Roof - CONSTRUCTION Yadkin County 5/28/2024 285,000.00 285,000.00 03-24 05-24NB Lottery Fund

Starmount HS - Auxillary Gym - DESIGN Yadkin County 3/27/2025 200,201.21 200,201.21 11-24 10-25NB Lottery Fund

Forbush HS - Auxillary Gym - CONSTRUCTION Yadkin County 3/27/2025 3,168,885.55 3,168,885.55 11-24 10-25NB Lottery Fund

Forbush HS - Auxillary Gym - DESIGN Yadkin County 3/27/2025 211,353.20 211,353.20 11-24 10-25NB Lottery Fund

Starmount HS - Auxillary Gym - CONSTRUCTION Yadkin County 3/27/2025 2,839,175.48 2,839,175.48 11-24 10-25NB Lottery Fund

8,145,765.448,145,265.44LEA TOTALS
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12/18/2025

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Needs Based Lottery Projects Report

995 Yancey County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

South Toe ES - Renovations - DESIGN Yancey County 6/22/2023 45,925.75 45,925.75 06-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

East Yancey MS - Renovations - DESIGN Yancey County 10/26/2023 91,684.00 91,684.00 06-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

East Yancey MS - Renovations - Construction Yancey County 10/26/2023 4,647,118.88 4,647,118.88 06-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

South Toe ES - Renovations - Construction Yancey County 10/26/2023 1,649,053.32 1,649,053.32 06-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

Cane River MS - Additions and Renovations - DESIGN Yancey County 5/28/2024 79,542.96 79,542.96 03-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Burnsville ES - Additions and Renovations - OTHER Yancey County 5/28/2024 134,894.41 134,894.41 03-24 07-25NB Lottery Fund

Blue Ridge ES - Additions and Renovations - DESIGN Yancey County 5/28/2024 170,603.32 170,603.32 03-24 12-25NB Lottery Fund

Burnsville ES - Additions and Renovations - DESIGN Yancey County 5/28/2024 341,306.82 341,306.82 03-24 07-25NB Lottery Fund

Blue Ridge ES - Additions and Renovations - OTHER Yancey County 5/28/2024 101,355.19 101,355.19 03-24 12-25NB Lottery Fund

Cane River MS - Renovations - CONSTRUCTION Yancey County 6/26/2024 4,485,684.90 4,485,684.90 06-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

Burnsville ES - Additions and Renovations - 
CONSTRUCTION

Yancey County 6/26/2024 13,428,281.62 13,428,281.62 05-24 07-25NB Lottery Fund

East Yancey MS - Renovations - OTHER Yancey County 12/18/2024 3,660.00 3,660.00 12-23 08-24NB Lottery Fund

Blue Ridge ES - Renovations - CONSTRUCTION Yancey County 12/18/2024 8,281,672.28 8,281,672.28 10-24 12-25NB Lottery Fund

Cane River MS - Addn and Reno - OTHER Yancey County 4/28/2025 30,281.51 30,281.51 06-24 08-25NB Lottery Fund

33,491,064.9633,491,064.96LEA TOTALS
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